S.C. UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE BOARD OF APPEALS

August 12, 2010 – 1:00 p.m.

Freeholder Meeting Room – County Administrative Center

AGENDA


THIS MEETING HAS BEEN DULY ADVERTISED AS PER THE OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT

1. OPENING OF MEETING ----- Please turn off all cell phones/pagers
2. ROLL CALL
3. STATEMENT OF THE BOARD:    The Construction Board of Appeals will hear testimony and review the evidence presented by both sides.  At the conclusion of the case, this Board may affirm, reverse, modify the action of the enforcing agency, or we may remand the matter back to the enforcing agency for further action.   This Board will hear the testimony and make their decision today.  The parties have dealt with the matter for a considerable period of time, and we suggest that they consider settling the matter between themselves.  If both sides are willing to negotiate, we will give you time today to work out a settlement, or carry the matter to our next meeting.
4. APPEALS:
Brooks Mechanical Consultants, Inc. (70 West Mountain Road - Block 19 Lot 36 – Sparta Board of Education, Sparta) vs. the Township of Sparta:

Violation of NJAC 5:23-2.14(a) – Failure to obtain a construction permit and Violation of NJAC 5:23-2.18(c) – Failure to request required inspections – (installation of an emergency generator without DCA plan approvals, without proper permits or inspections) - notice dated May 11, 2010

Pettinato/Disney (7 Upper Plateau Drive – Block 192.05 Lot 4 – Vernon) vs. the Township of Vernon:  
Violation of 2006 National Standard Plumbing Code section 13.1.5(c) – Footing drains shall discharge at least 10 feet from property line – Notice dated May 27, 2010
6.
ADJOURNMENT

NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING:  September 9, 2010 at 1:00 p.m.

Penalties:

May reduce if excessive

May void if not authorized by code

If reduced, must explain why it will not impede deterrence of future violations

Enforcement costs must be satisfied or taken into account

Cannot be eliminated if no good faith effort to correct is exhibited

If not corrected within ____ days, the original penalty is reinstated
